

>
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).704/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2013 in CRMWP No.25427/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TAHIRA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest, exemption from filing O.T., permission
to file additional documents)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, Petitioner nos. 1 and 2 shall not be
taken in custody. Petitioners shall cooperate with the police in
the matter of investigation.

[Rajni Mukhi]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master