

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 704/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013 in CRMWP No. 25427/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

TAHIRA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S., Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the petitioner.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha, learned counsel
appearing for respondent no. 1.Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted
15 days time from today to file affidavit of dasti
service of notice in respect of respondent no. 3
failing which the special leave petition shall stand
dismissed as against respondent no. 3 without further
reference to the Court.(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.(Suman Jain)
Court Master