

1

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 704/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013
in CRMWP No. 25427/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

TAHIRA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the State.

This Court vide order dated 24.02.2014, while
issuing notice, had directed the investigating
officer that petitioners nos. 1 and 2 shall not be
taken into custody and they shall cooperate with
the police in the matter of investigation.

2

Order dated 24.02.2014 shall continue until
final decision in the matter by the trial court.

The special leave petition is disposed of in
the aforesaid terms.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s)
disposed of.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER